TL/H/8546
L
P
2
9
5
0
/

See NS Package Number E20A
2
Ordering Information
Package
Output Voltage Temperature
3.0V 3.3V 5.0V
(§C)
TO-92 (Z) LP2950ACZ-3.0 LP2950ACZ-3.3 LP2950ACZ-5.0 b40 k TJ k 125
LP2950CA-3.0 LP2950CZ-3.3 LP2950CZ-5.0
N (N-08E) LP2951ACN-3.0 LP2951ACN-3.3 LP2951ACN b40 k TJ k 125
LP2951CN-3.0 LP2951CN-3.3 LP2950CN
M (M08A) LP2951ACM-3.0 LP2951ACM-3.3 LP2951ACM b40 k TJ k 125
LP2951CM-3.0 LP2951CM-3.3 LP2951CM
J (J08A) LP2951ACJ b40 k TJ k 125
LP2951CJ
LP2951J b55 k TJ k 150
LP2951J/883
5926-3870501MPA
H (H08C) LP2951H/883 b55 k TJ k 150
5962-3870501MGA
E (E20A) LP2951E/883 b55 k TJ k 150
5962-3870501M2A
3
Absolute Maximum Ratings
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales
Office/Distributors for availability and specifications.
Power Dissipation Internally Limited
Lead Temp. (Soldering, 5 seconds) 260§C
Storage Temperature Range b65§ to a150§C
Operating Junction Temperature Range (Note 8)
LP2951 b55§ to a150§C
LP2950AC-XX, LP2950C-XX,
LP2951AC-XX, LP2951C-XX b40§ to a125§C
Input Supply Voltage b0.3 to a30V
Feedback Input Voltage b1.5 to a30V
(Notes 9 and 10)
Shutdown Input Voltage b0.3 to a30V